

Court No. - 85

Case :- MATTERS UNDER ARTICLE 227 No. - 1484 of 2025

Petitioner :- Surya Prakash Singh Alias Bhullan Singh

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 4 Others

Hon'ble Ms. Nand Prabha Shukla,J.

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner, learned A.G.A. for the State and perused the record.

By means of the present petition under Article 227 of the Constitution of India, the petitioner has prayed the following reliefs:-

"i. Set aside the effect and operation of order dated 20.1.2025 passed by Sessions Judge, Jaunpur in Criminal Revision No. 405 of 2024 (Suryaprakash Singh Vs. State of U.P. and others) and order dated 10.09.2024 passed by Judicial Magistrate-I, Jaunpur in Misc. Application No. 269 of 2023 (Suryaprakash Singh Vs. Jaiprakash and others).

ii. Direct the Court below to pass afresh order in Misc. Application No. 269 of 2023 (Suryaprakash Singh Vs. Jaiprakash and others)."

Issue notice to respondent Nos. 2 to 5, returnable at an early date.

List this case, as fresh on 20.08.2025.

Order Date :- 29.7.2025

Shivani