



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

MATTERS UNDER ARTICLE 227 No. - 1484 of 2025

Surya Prakash Singh Alias Bhullan Singh

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 4 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)

: Dinesh Kumar Singh

Counsel for Respondent(s)

: Ashok Kumar Singh, G.A.

Court No. - 88

HON'BLE VINOD DIWAKAR, J.

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted time to prepare the case.

2. Put up this case as fresh on 8th April, 2026.

February 17, 2026

Shafique

(Vinod Diwakar,J.)